

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CHARLES EDWARDS,
Petitioner,
v.
STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

CASE NO. SC00-443

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES W. ROGERS
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY
GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0325791

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	5

ISSUE I

DID THE TRIAL COURT MAKE AN ERROR IN ARITHMETIC CAUSING A DEPARTURE FROM THE SENTENCING GUIDELINES WHICH THIS COURT SHOULD NOW ADDRESS PURSUANT TO <u>MADDOX V. STATE</u> , 760 SO.2D 89 (FLA. 2000) EVEN THOUGH IT WAS NOT PRESERVED IN THE TRIAL COURT AND COULD HAVE BEEN EASILY CORRECTED BY A SIMPLE MOTION PURSUANT TO FLORIDA RULE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 3.800(A)? (Restated)	5
--	---

ISSUE II

IS THE PETITIONER ENTITLED TO BE RESENTENCED PURSUANT TO <u>HEGGS V. STATE</u> , 759 SO.2D 620 (FLA. 2000)?	6
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Anders v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 738, 87 S.Ct.1396, 18 L.Ed.2d 493 (1967)	2,3,4
<u>Collins v. State</u> , 732 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1999)	4
<u>Edwards v. State</u> , 748 So.2d 1106 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2000)	4
<u>Heggs v. State</u> , 718 So.2d 263 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	5
<u>Heggs v. State</u> , 759 So.2d 620 (Fla. 2000)	5,6,7
<u>Kneale v. Kneale</u> , 67 So.2d 233 (Fla. 1953).	1
<u>Maddox v. State</u> , 760 SO.2D 89 (FLA. 2000)	5
<u>Maddox v. State</u> , 708 So.2d 617 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998), approved and disapproved in part, 760 So.2d 89 (Fla. 2000).	5
<u>McCoy v. Court of Appeals</u> , 486 U.S. 429, 431 100 L.Ed.2d 440, 449, 108 S.Ct. 1895 (1988)	3
<u>Thompson v. State</u> , 588 So.2d 687 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1991).	2
<u>Trapp v. State</u> , 25 Fla. L. Weekly S429 (Fla. 1 June 2000)	5,6,7
 <u>FLORIDA STATUTES</u>	
Chapter 95,184, Laws of Florida	4
 <u>OTHER</u>	
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.800(a)	5,6,7
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.850	7
